
No. o+iz G3

ORIGINALIN THE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

FILED
NOV 0 7 2024H/tp. +M /g£ (^Of-OSSn/to — PETITIONER Sasig^gS(Your Name)

VS.
^TAlt Of fLo/LSqA

— RESPONDENT(S)

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

The petitioner asks leave to file the attached petition for a writ of certiorari 
without prepayment of costs and to proceed in forma pauperis.

Please check the appropriate boxes:

□^Petitioner has previously been granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis in 

the following court(s):
/ fuJiCiA / Cinem11' dr* Counhy Cine L, f ~ fir? Sfirri 2. Sfl fiCA
V. (tik &CA S. (J/tikJi 0 is^rtci Colat! 6, Uni'hJ 'Ihchs dour/1

□ Petitioner has not previously been granted leave to proceed in forma 
pauperis in any other court.

□fPetitioner’s affidavit or declaration in support of this motion is attached hereto.

□ Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration is not attached because the court below 
appointed counsel in the current proceeding, and:

O The appointment was made under the following provision of law:_________
or

□ a copy of the order of appointment is appended.

(Signature)



AFFIDAVIT OR DECLARATION
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

I, GiounBotlo , am the petitioner in the above-entitled case. In support of 
my motion to proceed in forma pauperis, I state that because of my poverty I am unable to pay 
the costs of this case or to give security therefor; and I believe I am entitled to redress.

1. For both you and your spouse estimate the average amount of money received from each of 
the following sources during the past 12 months. Adjust any amount that was received 
weekly, biweekly, quarterly, semiannually, or annually to show the monthly rate. Use gross 
amounts, that is, amounts before any deductions for taxes or otherwise.

Income source Average monthly amount during 
the past 12 months

Amount expected 
next month

You Spouse

$ m
You Spouse

$__o_ 0 %_mEmployment $.

Self-employment $. $. $. $.

Income from real property 
(such as rental income)

$. $. $. $.

Interest and dividends $. $. $. $.

Gifts $. $. $. $.

Alimony $. $. $. $.

Child Support $. $. $. $.

Retirement (such as social 
security, pensions, 
annuities, insurance)

$. $. $. $.

Disability (such as social 
security, insurance payments)

Unemployment payments

$. $. $. $.

$. $. $. $.

Public-assistance 
(such as welfare)

$. $. $. $.

Other (specify): $. $. $. $.X
0 £ A///* $__o $ tt/ATotal monthly income: $



2. List your employment history for the past two years, most recent first. (Gross monthly pay 
is before taxes or other deductions.)

Employer Address Dates of 
Employment

Gross monthly pay

OM/A—-
$
$.

3. List your spouse’s employment history for the past two years, most recent employer first. 
(Gross monthly pay is before taxes or other deductions.)

Employer Address Dates of 
Employment

Gross monthly pay

m %___o
$.
$.

4. How much cash do you and your spouse have? $_________________________
Below, state any money you or your spouse have in bank accounts or in any other financial 
institution.

Type of account (e.g., checking or savings)
M/A •— ---- - ------- ------------

Amount you have Amount your spouse has
$_____ A'*/]_____O

$. $.
$. $.

5. List the assets, and their values, which you own or your spouse owns. Do not list clothing 
and ordinary household furnishings.

□ Home 
Value

□ Other real estate 
Value M/A oMM O

□ Motor Vehicle #1 
Year, make & model
Value ///A 0

□ Motor Vehicle #2 
Year, make & model
Value M/4 o

□ Other assets 
Description____
Value A//A Q



6. State every person, business, or organization owing you or your spouse money, and the 
amount owed.

Person owing you or 
your spouse money

t//4

Amount owed to you Amount owed to your spouse

O$. $ yf/M

$. $.

$. $.

7. State the persons who rely on you or your spouse for support. For minor children, list initials 
instead of names (e.g. “J.S.” instead of “John Smith”).

Name Relationship
M/4

Age
A//4

8. Estimate the average monthly expenses of you and your family. Show separately the amounts 
paid by your spouse. Adjust any payments that are made weekly, biweekly, quarterly, or 
annually to show the monthly rate.

You Your spouse

Rent or home-mortgage payment 
(include lot rented for mobile home)
Are real estate taxes included? □ Yes' □ No 
Is property insurance included? □ Yes □ No

0 WM$. $.

Utilities (electricity, heating fuel, 
water, sewer, and telephone) $. $.

Home maintenance (repairs and upkeep) $.

Food $. $.

Clothing $. $.

Laundry and dry-cleaning $. $.

Medical and dental expenses $. $.



You Your spouse

oTransportation (not including motor vehicle payments) $.

ORecreation, entertainment, newspapers, magazines, etc. $. $.

Insurance (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)

0Homeowner’s or renter’s $. $.

Life $. $.

Health $. $.

Motor Vehicle $. $.

iOther: $. $.

Taxes (not deducted, from wages or included in mortgage payments)

o $ ////?(specify): $.

Installment payments

o t///4Motor Vehicle $. $.

Credit eard(s) $. $.

Department store (s) $.$.

Other: $. $.

Alimony, maintenance, and support paid to others $.$.

Regular expenses for operation of business, profession, 
or farm (attach detailed statement) $. $.

Other (specify): $.

oTotal monthly expenses: $. $.



9. Do you expect any major changes to your monthly income or expenses or in your assets or 
liabilities during the next 12 months?

□ Yes B'No If yes, describe on an attached sheet.

10. Have you paid - or will you be paying - an attorney any money for services in connection 
with this case, including the completion of this form? □ Yes G/fNo

If yes, how much?______________________

If yes, state the attorney’s name, address, and telephone number:

11. Have you paid—or will you be paying—anyone other than an attorney (such as a paralegal or 
a typist) any money for services in connection with this case, including the completion of this 
form?

H^No□ Yes

If yes, how much?

If yes, state the person’s name, address, and telephone number:

12. Provide any other information that will help explain why you cannot pay the costs of this case.
2 h-u* Coi^c^rtua'kj s/Kcf fJovt^htr ^Oi$ he-J ^ /Vice>>*e ffrq

Zolf,J

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Oc 7oj3EH ,2oj~yExecuted on:

(Signature)



i

Brevard County Sheriffs Office 
Brevard County Jail Complex

Inmate Account Affidavit

(Inmate Accounts Only)

I hereby certify that as of the below signed date, Harry Lee Goldsboro

Name of Inmate

9.08 in his inmatean inmate at the Brevard County Jail Complex, has the sum of $ 

account.

I further certify that the above-named inmate has the following securities to his credit 

according to the records of this Institution.

Sondra Collamore

Authorized Employee of Brevard County Sheriff's Office 
07/12/2024

Date

State of Florida, 
County of Brevard,

Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me by means of Physical Presence S or Online 
Notarization □, this 12 day of July 
who is personally known SI OR who produced valid identification □. Type c f 
produced ______________.

, 202 4_, by Sondra Collamore

v^W'ju?jla 1^0 \ oji, rVyaEvTi a*. ^_________

Signature of~Notary Public OR Lav^Enforcement Officer
As provided in FSS 117.10

NOV 2 0 2024
J>UPREEMEFCo{jRTLnQKV SEANO i AK

VWS/VWVWVWVWV
Notary PubSc State of Roods 
Patricia Sector Montminy 
My Coownisaion HH OBtTDI 
Expires 02/23/2025

Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned name of Notary Public 
Or Law Enforcement Officer



Created: 7/12/2024 4:45:48PMInmate Balance History Report - Simple
Between: 1/1/2024 1:00:00AM - 7/12/2024 11:59:59PM

Location: 200 200 Echo 274 BedSecondary: FL0050000Number: 4838407

Goldsboro, Harry LeeName:
Running Running

Other
RunningTransaction

Amount OwedBalanceDateTransaction

0.00 0.0035.0901/01/2024 1:00:00AM 
01/03/2024 09:14:38PM 
01/05/2024 11:30:51AM 
01/06/2024 02:47:11PM 
01/06/2024 08:17:12PM 
01/06/2024 10:01:17PM 
01/07/2024 01:33:40PM 
01/10/2024 02:17:20PM 
01/10/2024 08:48:24PM 
01/11/2024 09:43:32AM 
01/14/2024 01:59:56PM 
01/20/2024 06:16:41PM 
01/20/2024 10:46:39PM 
01/24/2024 04:06:49PM 
01/24/2024 08:44:45PM 
02/04/2024 02:59:38PM 
02/04/2024 10:00:39PM 
02/14/2024 11:57:52AM 
02/14/2024 08:43:27PM 
02/21/2024 01:05:12PM 
02/21/2024 08:30:31PM 
02/28/2024 05:05:25PM 
02/28/2024 09:54:41PM 
03/06/2024 04:15:41PM 
03/06/2024 08:30:34PM 
03/13/2024 04:15:53PM 
03/13/2024 07:22:23PM 
03/14/2024 08:14:00AM 
03/20/2024 07:31:01PM 
03/20/2024 09:28:32PM 
03/27/2024 02:01:13PM 
03/27/2024 09:55:19PM 
04/03/2024 08:25:04AM 
04/03/2024 02:01:26PM 
04/03/2024 04:43:19PM 
04/08/2024 10:07:35AM 
04/10/2024 06:41:39PM 
04/12/2024 05:10:41PM 
04/16/2024 03:51:50PM 
04/17/2024 11:47:52AM 
04/24/2024 03:52:05PM 
04/24/2024 04:22:07PM 
04/24/2024 09:11:28PM 
04/28/2024 02:12:13PM 
04/28/2024 08:20:07PM 
05/01/2024 02:12:18PM 
05/01/2024 09:32:19PM 
05/01/2024 10:22:20PM 
05/01/2024 10:39:04PM 
05/05/2024 04:52:25PM 
05/05/2024 10:32:34PM

Beginning Totals:

ORDER DEBIT 
MEDICAL
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
ORDER DEBIT 
RETURN CREDIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
ORDER DEBIT 
RETURN CREDIT 
ORDER DEBIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
ORDER DEBIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
ORDER DEBIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
ORDER DEBIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
ORDER DEBIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
ORDER DEBIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
ORDER DEBIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
ORDER DEBIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
ORDER DEBIT 
ORDER CREDIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
ORDER DEBIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
ORDER DEBIT 
MISC CHARGE 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
ORDER DEBIT 
RETURN CREDIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
ORDER DEBIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
ORDER DEBIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
ORDER DEBIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
ORDER DEBIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
ORDER DEBIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
ORDER DEBIT

0.00 0.000.21(34.88)
(10.00)
50.00
20.00

(9.79)0.00 0.00
0.0040.21

60.21
0.00

0.00 0.00
0.000.12 0.00(60.09)

4.50 0.00 0.004.38
0.0049.50 0.0045.00
0.000.04 0.00(49.46)

8.86 0.00 0.008.82
0.00(7.90)

40.00
(40.87)
70.00

(69.73)
60.00

(59.54)
50.00

(50.71)
60.00

(60.09)
60.00

(60.01)
40.00

(39.76)
60.00

0.96 0.00
40.96 0.00 0.00

0.000.09 0.00
0.0070.09 0.00
0.000.36 0.00

60.36 0.00 0.00
0.82 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.0050.82
0.00 0.000.11
0.00 0.0060.11
0.000.02 0.00
0.00 0.0060.02
0.00 0.000.01

0.0040.01 0.00
0.00 0.000.25
0.0060.25 0.00

0.000.03 0.00(60.22)
0.00 0.004.764.73

64.76 0.00 0.0060.00
(64.57)
60.00

(60.04)
(4.00)
60.00

0.00 0.000.19
0.00 0.0060.19
0.00 0.000.15

(3.85) 0.000.00
0.000.0056.15
0.000.04 0.00(56.11)

0.00 0.002.162.12
0.0042.16 0.0040.00

(42.12)
60.00

(59.59)
33.60
50.00

(83.88)
40.00

(39.55)
60.00
30.00
40.00

(130.08)
60.00

(37.19)

0.00 0.000.04
0.00 0.0060.04

0.000.000.45
0.000.0034.05

84.05 0.000.00
0.00 0.000.17
0.00 0.0040.17

0.000.000.62
0.0060.62

90.62
130.62

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.000.00
0.000.000.54
0.000.0060.54

23.35 0.000.00

This report may contain privileged and/or confidential information that is intended solely for the use of the Correctional Facility. The report Page 1 of 2 
may contain nonpublic personal information about inmates subject to the restrictions of privacy laws. You may not directly or indirectly 
reuse or disclose such information for any purpose other than to provide the services for which you are receiving the information.



Created: 7/12/2024 4:45:48PMInmate Balance History Report - Simple
Between: 1/1/2024 1:00:00AM - 7/12/2024 11:59:59PM

Number: 4838407

Goldsboro, Harry Lee

Secondary: FL0050000 Location: 200 200 Echo 274 Bed

Name:
Transaction Running Running Running

Amount Balance Owed OtherTransaction Date

Beginning Totals:
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
ORDER DEBIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
ORDER DEBIT 
RETURN CREDIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
ORDER DEBIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
ORDER DEBIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
ORDER DEBIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
ORDER DEBIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
ORDER DEBIT 
ORDER DEBIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
ORDER DEBIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
ORDER DEBIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
ORDER DEBIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
ORDER DEBIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
ORDER DEBIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
ORDER DEBIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
ORDER DEBIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
ORDER DEBIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
ORDER DEBIT 
TOUCHPAY WEB DEPOSIT 
ORDER DEBIT 
ORDER CREDIT

01/01/2024 1:00:00AM 
05/08/2024 02:52:31PM 
05/08/2024 09:42:31PM 
05/08/2024 10:20:42PM 
05/12/2024 05:12:39PM 
05/12/2024 09:20:09PM 
05/15/2024 09:12:17AM 
05/15/2024 12:52:45PM 
05/15/2024 09:16:58PM 
05/19/2024 05:02:52PM 
05/19/2024 05:18:27PM 
05/22/2024 04:12:58PM 
05/22/2024 10:31:26PM 
05/26/2024 06:43:08PM 
05/26/2024 10:46:04PM 
05/29/2024 10:03:12AM 
05/29/2024 07:26:04PM 
05/29/2024 08:16:07PM 
05/29/2024 09:17:02PM 
06/02/2024 09:30:32PM 
06/05/2024 06:56:19PM 
06/05/2024 09:46:19PM 
06/05/2024 10:51:34PM 
06/05/2024 10:56:19PM 
06/09/2024 12:56:26AM 
06/09/2024 04:16:24PM 
06/12/2024 01:30:13PM 
06/12/2024 09:44:56PM 
06/16/2024 11:40:21AM 
06/16/2024 10:09:06PM 
06/19/2024 06:30:28PM 
06/19/2024 09:03:00PM 
06/23/2024 01:50:36PM 
06/23/2024 07:30:36PM 
06/23/2024 09:45:23PM 
06/25/2024 03:30:40PM 
06/26/2024 01:30:42PM 
06/26/2024 09:13:22PM 
06/30/2024 12:50:52PM 
07/03/2024 06:40:58PM 
07/03/2024 09:17:57PM 
07/03/2024 10:30:58PM 
07/03/2024 10:50:03PM 
07/10/2024 06:42:20PM 
07/10/2024 09:24:44PM 
07/11/2024 09:09:03AM

0.0035.09 0.00
60.00
50.00

(113.50)
30.00

83.35
133.35

19.85
49.85 
20.74
26.42
61.42

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

(29.11) 0.00 0.00
5.68 0.00 0.00

35.00
(58.11) 
80.00

(83.12) 
60.00 

(59.79) 
60.00 

(60.01) 
60.00 
30.00 
40.00

(115.54) 
(13.36) 
35.00 
30.00 

(50.26) 
50.00 
20.00 

(85.92) 
50.00 

(50.16) 
100.00 
(93.46) 
40.00 

(45.84) 
40.00 

120.00 
(149.92) 

80.00 
60.00 

(145.76) 
40.00 
50.00 

(95.04) 
91.50 

(91.38) 
50.00

0.00 0.00
3.31 0.00 0.00

83.31 0.00 0.00
0.19 0.00 0.00

60.19 0.00 0.00
0.40 0.00 0.00

60.40 0.00 0.00
0.39 0.00 0.00

60.39
90.39 

130.39
14.85

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

1.49 0.00 0.00
36.49
66.49
16.23
66.23
86.23

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

0.31 0.00 0.00
50.31 0.00 0.00

0.15 0.00 0.00
100.15 0.00 0.00

6.69 0.00 0.00
46.69 0.00 0.00

0.85 0.00 0.00
40.85

160.85
10.93
90.93 

150.93

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

5.17 0.00 0.00
45.17
95.17

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

0.13 0.00 0.00
91.63 0.00 0.00

0.25 0.00 0.00
50.25 0.00 0.00

(49.91) 0.34 0.00 0.00
8.74 9.08 0.00 0.00

Ending Totals: 0.009.08 0.00

This report may contain privileged and/or confidential information that is intended solely for the use of the Correctional Facility. The report Page 2 of 2 
may contain nonpublic personal information about inmates subject to the restrictions of privacy laws. You may not directly or indirectly 
reuse or disclose such information for any purpose other than to provide the services for which you are receiving the information.


